
 
Lots 101 - 110

Lot #101: Watermelon Tourmaline 
and Gold Necklace  
Pendant 2 3/4 x 3 1/4 in., choker 5 3/4 
in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #102: Persian Granulated Gold 
Ring Set with Kufic-Inscribed Agate 
Stone 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #103: Gold and Carved Stone 
Ring  
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #104: Three Gold Bird and 
Spiral Turned-Wire Rings  
Adjustable. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lot #105: Gold Ring Set with 
Islamic Inscription  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #106: Pair of Persian 
Granulated Gold Mezzaluna-Form 
Earrings  
2 in.  
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #107: Gold and Turquoise Ring  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #108: Pair of Gold Lunette-
Shaped Pendant Earrings  
3 in.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #109: Two Pairs of Persian 
Gold Filigree, Pearl, Turquoise and 
Garnet Earrings  
2 in. and 2 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00
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Lot #110: Two Pairs of Persian 
Gold Earrings 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00
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Lots 111 - 120

Lot #111: Pair of Persian Gold 
Grape Cluster Earrings  
Together with another pair of 
earrings.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #112: Two Pale-Green Stone 
Bangles  
2 3/4 and 2 5/8 in. diam. (interior). 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #113: Two Interchangeable 
Carved Jade Pendants  
Together with gold wire choker. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #114: Persian Gold Crescent 
and Star-Shaped Pendant  
4 x 4 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 150.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-10/lots/101-200/111.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-10/lots/101-200/112.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-10/lots/101-200/113.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-10/lots/101-200/114.htm


Lot #115: Two Interchangeable 
Carved Jade Pendants 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #116: Pair of Gold 
Ornaments Set with Stones  
4 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #117: Three Beaded 
Necklaces  
19 1/2, 22 and 23 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #118: Elgin Lady's Pocket 
Watch, 14K  
1 1/4 in. diam. (Please note this 
item is not from the Collection of 
Patti Cadby Birch.) 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #119: Gold and Opal Doublet 
Bracelet, Cartier 
7 in. Provenance: Property from the 
Estate of Mrs. J. P. Morgan II. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00
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Lot #120: 14K Ring with Three 
Pearls and a Stone 
(Please note this item is not from 
the Collection of Patti Cadby Birch.) 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00
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Lots 121 - 130

Lot #121: Gold and Gem-Set Retro-Style Brooch  
5 in. (Please note this item is not from the Collection of Patti 
Cadby Birch.) 
Estimate: $ 1200.00 - $ 1800.00

Lot #122: Gold Dragonfly Brooch  
3 x 3 1/2 in. (Please note this item is not from the Collection 
of Patti Cadby Birch.) 
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #123: Twig and Leaf-Form Brooch with Three Small 
Stones  
1 1/2 in. (Please note this item is not from the Collection of 
Patti Cadby Birch.) 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #124: Pendant 
(Please note this item is not from the Collection of Patti 
Cadby Birch.) 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #124A: 11th-12th C.-Style Coin 
7/16 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00
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Lot #125: Granulated Pearl Necklace 
Provenance: Property from the Collection of Josephine and 
Walter Buhl Ford II. 
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 1000.00

Lot #126: Flower-Form Brooch with Opals and Matching 
Pair of Screw-Back Earrings  
Earrings each marked 14k, some losses; brooch 2 1/4 in. 
(Please note this item is not from the Collection of Patti 
Cadby Birch.) 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #127: Two Gold Necklaces 
(Please note this item is not from the Collection of Patti 
Cadby Birch.) 
Estimate: $ 1500.00 - $ 2500.00

Lot #128: Gold Cruciform Pendant  
Provenance: Property from the Collection of Josephine and 
Walter Buhl Ford II. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #129: Pair of 18K Gold and Diamond Clip Earrings, 
Tiffany & Co.  
7/8 in. (Please note this item is not from the Collection of 
Patti Cadby Birch.) 
Estimate: $ 1200.00 - $ 1800.00

Lot #130: Pair of Schlumberger for Tiffany Cufflinks  
Stamped .750. (Please note this item is not from the 
Collection of Patti Cadby Birch.) 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00
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Lots 131 - 140

Lot #131: Chinese Silk Kesi Panel Depicting Warriors  
82 x 54 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #132: Chinese Brocaded Silk Robe and Three 
Japanese Kimonos  
Provenance: Property from a Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #133: Indian Embroidered Velvet Panel  
84 1/2 x 79 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #134: Two Chinese Silk Robes  
Together with a silk dressing gown; approx. 52 to 55 in. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #135: Burmese Embroidered Silk Textile with 
Glass Beads, Sequins and Metallic Threads  
Burmese Embroidered Silk Textile with Glass Beads, 
Sequins and Metallic Threads 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #136: Japanese Silk Kimono  
Approx. 62 1/2 x 47 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00
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Lot #137: Indian Silk Table Runner, Indian 
Needlework Lambrequin and a Chinese Wool 
Lambrequin-Form Rug  
Chinese rug 25 x 24 1/4 in. Provenance: Property from a 
Long Island Estate.  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #138: Chinese Purple Silk Robe  
Approx. 54 x 49 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #139: Contemporary Tibetan Wool Orange-
Ground Rug  
32 x 60 in. Provenance: Property from a Long Island 
Estate. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #140: Tibetan Wool Orange-Ground Medallion 
Rug  
2 ft. 11 in. x 5 ft. 8 in. Provenance: Property from a Long 
Island Estate.  
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 100.00
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Lots 141 - 150

Lot #141: Contemporary Tibetan Wool 
Rug with Tan Ground and Three 
Medallion Motif  
3 ft. x 5 ft. 8 in. Provenance: Property from a 
Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #142: Persian Wine Red-Ground 
Medallion Runner  
2 ft. 7 in. x 20 ft. 7 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #143: Tibetan Wool Rug with Double 
Dragon Motif  
2 ft. 9 in. x 5 ft. 3 in. Provenance: Property 
from a Long Island Estate.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #144: Tibetan Wool Black-Ground 
Rug with Floral Vinework  
2 ft. 11 in. x 5 ft. 5 in. Provenance: Property 
from a Long Island Estate.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #145: Northwest Persian Red-Ground 
Runner 
2 ft. 6 in. x 8 ft. 9 in.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lot #146: Contemporary Tibetan Wool 
Red-Ground Rug with Cloud Bands and 
Flower Heads  
3 ft. x 5 ft. 3 in. Provenance: Property from a 
Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #147: Tibetan Yellow-Ground 
Flatweave Rug with Dragon Motif  
2 ft. 11 in. x 5 ft. 8 in. Provenance: Property 
from a Long Island Estate.  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #148: Tibetan Wool Black-Ground 
Rug with Double Dragon Motif  
3 ft. x 5 ft. 9 in. Provenance: Property from a 
Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #149: Tibetan Wool Tan-Ground Rug 
with Two Tigers  
2 ft. 10 in. x 5 ft. 7 in. Provenance: Property 
from a Long Island Estate.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #150: Contemporary Persian Red-
Ground Carpet with Animal Spandrels  
6 ft. 2 in. x 9 ft. 5 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00
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Lots 151 - 160

Lot #151: Tibetan Wool Blue-Ground Rug with Floral 
Vinework  
3 ft. 1 in. x 5 ft. 5 in. Provenance: Property from a Long Island 
Estate.  
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

Lot #152: Contemporary Geometric-Patterned Kilim  
2 ft. 7 in. x 5 ft. Provenance: Property from a Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #153: Chinese Pewter Teapot on Warming Stand  
9 3/4 x 4 3/4 x 4 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #154: Three Japanese Cloisonné Enamel Vases  
Together with a Chinese enamel covered box, a Chinese sang-de-
boeuf glazed porcelain vase and a Rose Medallion porcelain plate; 
Japanese vases 2 3/4 to 6 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #155: Indian Brass Bell, a Finial and a Tripod Jar  
4 to 6 in. 
Estimate: $ 20.00 - $ 40.00

Lot #156: Southeast Asian Polychromed and Parcel-Gilt Metal 
Seated Figure of Buddha  
Together with a cloisonné enamel and gilt seated figure of Buddha; 
7 1/2 to 8 x 4 3/4 to 5 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00

Lot #157: Japanese Iron Teapot  
Together with an Indian figural oil lamp and a sheet metal figure of 
a cockerel; 6 1/2 to 10 in. Provenance: Property from a Long Island 
Estate.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lot #158: Chinese Hardstone-Mounted Gilt-Metal Fu Dog 
Figure  
Together with a Chinese hardstone-mounted and filigree gilt-metal 
double-gourd snuff bottle and three brass hand warmers; fu dog 
figure 5 3/4 x 6 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #159: Indian Brass Figure of a Dancer with Baton and a 
Brass Head of a Girl  
4 1/4 to 5 in. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #160: Pair of Japanese Black-Ground Cloisonné Enamel 
Vases  
6 1/4 in. Provenance: Property from a Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lots 161 - 170

Lot #161: Pair of Southeast Asian 
Silverplate Figural Candlesticks  
12 1/2 in., 5 1/2 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #162: Pair of Chinese Hammered 
Silver Sauce Jugs with Raffia Handles  
Each with four-character mark; 4 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 20.00 - $ 40.00

Lot #163: Indian Copper Round Tray  
1 1/4 in., 22 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 80.00

Lot #164: Indian Engraved Brass 
Censer on Tripod Base  
11 1/2 in., 8 1/2 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00
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Lot #165: Japanese Silver Teapot  
7 in., 4 3/4 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #166: Canton Enamel Leaf-Form 
Stand and a Round Covered Box  
8 1/2 and 8 in. Provenance: The Estate 
of Cynthia Phipps. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #167: Japanese Shakudo Kozuka 
and a Shibuichi Kozuka  
3 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #168: Indian Silvered Metal 
Pierced Footed Bowl  
5 1/4 in., 7 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #169: Southeast Asian Bronze 
Figure of a Temple Dancer  
8 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00
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Lot #170: Chinese Cloisonné Enamel 
Vase  
Together with another cloisonné enamel 
vase (drilled); larger vase 20 1/4 in., 11 
1/2 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00
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Lots 171 - 180

Lot #171: Chinese Pewter and Brass Teapot  
6 1/2 x 7 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #172: Southeast Asian Gilt and Polychrome Metal Figure 
of Shiva Riding a Bull  
14 1/2 x 8 in.  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #173: Peruvian Silver Jar, Casa Welsch  
Marked Welsch and 900; 11 in., 16 1/4 in. diam. Provenance: 
Property from a Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #174: Three Japanese Bronze Mirrors  
14 3/4 to 17 1/2 in. Provenance: Property from a Long Island 
Estate. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #175: Pair of Middle Eastern Hammered Copper Jars  
Together with another Middle Eastern copper jar; pair of jars 17 
in., 18 in. diam. Provenance: Property from a Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #176: Indian Bronze Box with Two-Headed Lid and a 
Seated Deity  
5 3/4 and 8 in.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lot #177: Two Japanese Patinated Metal Graduated Ovoid 
Vases  
10 to 12 in. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #178: Tibetan Copper and Brass Water Pitcher  
11 3/8 in., 8 3/4 in. diam. Provenance: Property from a Long Island 
Estate.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #179: Four Eastern Metalwork Articles  
Including two scroll holders, a cuff bracelet coverted into a 
container and a censer. Together with a patinated metal pierced jar 
marked J.N. Taylor, London; scroll holders 6 1/4 to 6 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 25.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #180: Eastern Brass and Copper Tripod Brazier  
Together with an incense burner and two candlestands; 7 1/2 in., 6 
1/2 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 25.00 - $ 75.00
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Lots 181 - 190

Lot #181: Pair of Chinese Parcel-Gilt Bronze 
Elephant-Form Candlesticks  
Together with a Chinese gilt-bronze ox; 
candlesticks 6 1/4 x 6 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #182: Indian Repoussé Copper Ewer  
Together with a basket; ewer 10 1/2 in., 6 3/4 in. 
diam. Provenance: Property from a Long Island 
Estate. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #183: Southeast Asian Brass-Mounted 
Metal Basket with Calligraphic Rondels and 
Leather Strap  
5 1/2 in., 8 3/4 in. diam. Provenance: Property 
from a Long Island Estate.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #184: Two Indian Polychromed and 
Incised Brass Vases, Modern  
14 to 14 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #185: Japanese Bronze Figure of a 
Warrior  
12 x 8 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lot #186: Chinese Copper Basin  
4 1/4 in., 23 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #187: Chinese Brass Footed Bowl, Brass 
Censer and an Iron Censer  
4 1/2 to 6 in.  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #188: Akan Copper Covered Box  
6 in., 7 3/4 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #189: Two Japanese Patinated Metal 
Figures of Geese  
16 1/2 to 34 in. Provenance: Property from the 
Collection of Josephine and Walter Buhl Ford II. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #190: Two Near Eastern Pierced Brass 
Scroll Holders  
12 and 13 in. 
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00
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Lots 191 - 200

Lot #191: Japanese Bronze Figure of an Archer  
17 x 9 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #192: Assorted Asian, Near Eastern and European Brass, 
Silver, Silverplate and Gilt-Bronze Articles  
Including Indian holy paint containers, covered boxes, a censer, a 
handwarmer and other items; 1 3/4 to 9 7/8 in. (sight). 
Provenance: The Collection of Patti Cadby Birch. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #193: Southeast Asian Silver Bowl and Covered Jar  
4 1/4 to 5 1/2 in., 3 1/2 to 7 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #194: Indian Patinated Metal Ganesh Figure  
Mounted on marble plinth; figure 11 x 7 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #195: Two Chinese Bronze Censers  
4 1/4 to 4 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #196: Japanese Bronze Equestrian Figure of a Warrior  
13 x 14 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-10/lots/101-200/191.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-10/lots/101-200/192.htm
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http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-10/lots/101-200/194.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-10/lots/101-200/195.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-10/lots/101-200/196.htm


 
END OF FIRST SESSION

SECOND SESSION TO BEGIN AT 5:00PM

Lot #197: Pair of Chinese Export Famille Verte Porcelain 
Phoenix Figures  
8 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #198: Three Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain Plates  
Together with a Chinese blue and white porcelain plate; 9 3/4 to 
10 1/2 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #199: Two Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain Covered Jars 
on Stands  
9 to 9 1/4 in., 9 1/4 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #200: Three Japanese Sumida Gawa Pottery Vases  
Together with a Sumida Gawa pottery miniature teapot; 2 1/2 to 
11 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 1500.00
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